5.27103,4M1 EC ®

Decision No._ 38568 - @B Mg ﬁ W [% ﬂ_

BEFORS TEE RATLECAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE -OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

~

P R P P N N P N R N A N L T s

JOE.FERRANT, an individucl conduct-~
4ing an wnincorporated 'passenger
‘stage corporation” busciness under
the name and style of AIRCROME
TRANSPORT, and

ATIRDROME TRANSPORT, INC., 2'Cali-
fornia»corporation,
_ Lpplication
‘For an Order _utnor¢z ing (a) Joe No. 27103
Ferrant to.cell and Airdrome Traus- ‘
"port, Inc. to. acquire said busi-~
negs arxd certain assets thereof,.
(b) ‘Adrdrome Transport Inec. to
issue 10,753 shares of Lts stock
and %o aesumc'liabi Ities in Py~
ment for said bdusiness and assets,
ané (e) Joe Ferrant to cease carry-
1ng on, and Alrdrome Transport, Inc.
40 enter and engege in, "ba°senge*
stege corporation” business in the
territory dnvolved.

O'MELVENY & MYEES by L. M. WRIGET, for applicants.
BY TEE COMMISSION:

OPINTON AXD OPDER

Tais is on application for axn order authorizing Joe
Terrant to sell oper:tivc rights and properties to Airdrome
Transport, Inc., and 2uthorizing the lotter to isccue 5107,52C
par vailue of its capital stock and €0 assume the payaent of
liabilities.




A.27103,.2 2C

Joe Ferrant, Coing business under the Iirm name anc
style of Airdrome Transport, he:e;;after at s imes referred to as
applicent, i3 engaged in the business of tranaporting “irline

passengers and thelr bdaggage between tiukct offices and ccrt,i“

hotels in the C;x& of ng’Ange_es end certain airports. Hl°

operating revenues and expenses heve veen reported as ﬁollows.
N . s . . ' ' . A WY

Operating 02 rating Net Cperating

Pevnﬁue = penc S 5 ﬁevequ@

1940 S 69 Lb2 6_,228 3 2,214
1941 35,935 86,547 2,387
1942 124,456 106,117 13 7339
1943 ‘173,703 ‘139 0Ll By 69£
"1944, 261,343 226,211 14,532
1945-%0.Sept.30 28‘1; 23/ wo,ass ,2 3

Applicant . repo*t, that thc prospects of ¢ncrea°ed

,Puplic demands.occasioned by increased air travel from _nc to
airports~in'LQé3Angeles and.vic;nips require an efpanced and ph*-
manent-organization of the.business now conducted by nim as 21
individuai. :He therefore proposes.to, transfer his buéﬁncés and
pronertie° t0. & new corporation, Airgrome .r 1apo*t, Irc., in
exchange for stock and the Pssump*ion oA lihoilit;cb byithe
¢orporation.
'Theaproperties-xo‘be,;rapsfg;;ed':o “he corporation in-
. clude a certificate of .public convenience and necessity granted
by Decision No. 37275,. as amended by Decision, No. 38232, siﬁteen
' Cadillec limousines,. .ten buses, furniture and ;ixtu:es; sﬁop 5nd
' garage equlipment, repair paxts and sugp;ies, together with cash
- on pand and other current 2as 5ets | o
. The testimqny,shows.thau the”girlincs”regard applican;'s
transportation serviqe as.an“exteggion¢og“thei* ai; service gnd
are interested,in‘:he.:ype,ofﬂéqq;pmgnp used by h_m or nis uuc—

- cessor. . While applicant's equipment is in good operqting cond;-

. -Tlon, - tentative orders heve been placed for two new Ford éransit

Y




A.27102 ,' 3 EC '

buses, twenty Flxidble buses, and twenty-nine passehger Cadillec

limousines. Upon the receipt of this new equipment 165t of the
ouses and Cadillacs now used oy Joe Ferrant wili ve sold. Tes-
timony regarding the value of the ton buses was submitted Yy
R. 5. Davidson, general sales-manager for Crown Body and Coach
Corporation. n. L. Roscoe, manager of Elllerest Mot or Ceupany,
submitteéd evidence on the velue of the sixteen limousines.
Mr. C. E. Jacobsen, senior transporfation engineer on the Cox-
staff, submitted an appraisal of the vuses end lim-
Ze assigned to such equipment what he regarded as a
reasonable value, Cisregarding ceiling prices and the present
market value for the equipment. Both ir. Davidson and Hr. Roscoei
testified that the ipment could tocay be sold at higher prices
than their appraisal. The lattefg nowever, was not certain how
nuch he wonlé zilow for the lizousines 25 2 trade-in value: The
following statement ic a st mery of the originzl cost and t@e
appraisal of the equinmc-u.
Type of Remaining  sppraisal by  Appraisal
Zguivment Cost Service Talue . Avplicent by Jrcobsen

Buses $70,527.01 .;.48 042.99  852,348.00  $48,600.00
Limousines 43,681.24 6,079.29 1.5 298. oo . 34,100.00

No vilue has been assigned to the operatfve rights.
A pro forma balence shcet giving effect'ﬁo tae
apprai ubmitted by applicant and the proposed stock issue

the new corporation as of October 1, 1945, shows the following:




427103, 4 BC

Assets

Cash on. hand .and in bank '$ 7,560.88
Accounts receivable 17'405 16
Augomohiles and motor coaches ‘ 97,646 00
Furniture and fixtures 3,751.58
Shop and garage equipment l 072.18
Repair parts and uupplies ‘ 6 U224
Prepayments ' 5 8865.05
'Incorporation expense 4165_5

Total assels 3140,680.94

Llabilities

Accounts payable $ 5,334.45
Accrued taxes ‘ 8 800.42
Equipment obligations 19 009.80

Toral Jiabilities $ 33,14467

Capital stock-par value - 107,530.00
Capital surplus S 6,27

Dotsl £140,680.94

The Afrdrome Transport, Inc. nas an 'utho*ized.s;ock
issue of 50,000 shares, having 2 pur velue of w_o each. As 5314,
it asks‘perm;s§ion to ;sspe_$107,530 ar value of }t9'stock agd
to assume the,paymgnt of applicant's ou;sta;d;ng liabi;};ies:
gqr ;hequrp§s¢ gf pb@s proceeding and the,i;sue of stogk, we
- will recognize a value of ﬁgz,géa'rgr the buses and 2 value of
3;43100 for the ;imogsigqs or a ﬁotal of v86f44§3 Tﬁc record
;hows that‘;he acqqgnp; ;gcg}vaple represent fq:,;he moST parv
balances due irom,airlines ,and cab companies and that 2ll are
,collecti*le. “he ecuipmeno obll?ationf rep*euent contracts with
Crovm Bedy & Coach Corporat*on for the purcha,e of buseg, and are
payable 1n one year or lcss afte* thﬁi* date of eAecution.‘ We
find that the corpo*a ion .noula be a tho*ized to issue in part
payment for the pronert les whiqp it will acquire from applicant
596,330 of stock. -




A.27103 ,.. 5 2C ' ' '

The action taken hereir should not be construed to be
a finding of wvalue for any purpoce other than the proceeding in-
volved herein. _

Airdrome Transport, Inc. is herebylplaced upon notice
that operative rights as such do net ccnstiﬁuze a'claﬁs of Prop-
erty wnich may be capitslized or used 2s an ¢lement of value in
rate fixing for any amdunt of money in excess of thet orig;nally
paid to the State as the consicderation for the granting of sﬁch
rights. Aside from their pureiy pernissive aspect‘théy extendé. to
the holder a full or partial monopoly of a claess of business over
a particular rovte. This monopoly feazure may de changed or
destroyedrat any time by the‘State, woeleh Is not in any respect

imited to the number of rights which m2y be given.

A pudlic hearing having bdeen held in the zhove-entitled
matter before Examiner Fankheauser, and the Cousission having con~
sidered the evidence submitted at such hearing, ané 1t béinglof
the opinion that the money, property or abor to be prdctred or
p2id for by the issue of $96,330 npar valué of capitalX stoékﬂby
Alrdrome Transport, Inc. is reasomably required by said Lirdrome
Trensport, Inc. for the purposes herein stated; that such pur-
poses are not, in whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to
operating expenses or to income, and that this ;ppliéation'éhould
be denled in so far as it involves the issue of $11,200 par value
of stock, therefore, |

IT IS HSREBY ORDERED as follows:




A.2'710-‘3'. 6 =C

1. Joe Ferrant, after the effective date kereof and
on or Beforechbrqgry 28, 1946, zay. sell.to Airdrome Transport,.
Inc., the: certificate of public convenience and necessity de-
fined in Decisilon No. 27375, as zmended by Declsion No. 28232,
and the business and assets now operated by.him:unéerjthe firm
nane and style of Airdronme ifansport,'described‘in the offer
and acceptance filed in.this‘procecding as. Exninit nCn.

2. Airdrome Transport, Inc., aidter the effocvive
date hereof and on or hefore February 28, 1945, may, in payment
for sald business and assers, assume the payment of indebﬁedness
of apprdximatei? $33,000 2nd. fssue not exceeding $96,320 par

value of its copital stock..

3. This spplication, in so far as it involwves. the

issue of 811,200 of stoek, is denied.

| L. Applicants shall couply with the provisiocns of
General Order No. 76 and Part IV of General Order Ho. 93-4 By
filfng, in triplicate, and concurrently making effective,
appropriate tariffs znd time tables-within‘sixty {60) days fron
the date heredf'ind on not less then one (1) dayts notice %o the
Commission and the public.

5. Alrérome Transpert, Inc., shall file with the Com-
nission a report, or weports, s reguired Yy Gemercl Order Ho.
244 |

6. The authority hereoin granted will become:effective
upon the &ate hereof.

Dated at San Prenciseco, Californiz, this A F

day of December > L1945,

: 4h{£25:>ﬁ(f
Commissioners




